Public Transportation
Miscellaneous Programs
Debt Service Interest

Total Governmental Activities
Business-Type Activities:

Sewer
Water

Total Business-Type Activities
Total

428,632
540.339

Charges for
Expenses Services

$ 1,268,859
3,704,184
1,979,129

34,196
302,183
15,967
28,813
77,257
6,033

7,416,621

898,945
481,497

1,380,442 ,

$ 8,797,063 $ 2,265,465

Operating
Grants and

Contributions

24.462

Capital
Grants and

Contributions

6.370

968,971

947,269
349.225

24.462 6,370

1.000.000

1.296.494 1.000.000

24,462 $ 1,006,370

General Revenues:
Sales Taxes
Property Taxes
Licenses, Permits, and Fees
Intergovernmental Revenues
Miscellaneous
Revenue from Non-Employer Contributions
Interfund Transfers
Gain / (Loss) on Disposition of Assets

Total General Revenues

Change in Net Position
Net Position - Beginning of the Year, Originally Stated
Prior Period Adjustment

Net Position - Beginning of the Year, Restated

Net Position - End of the Year
The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

Net (Expense) Revenues & Change in Net Position

Business-
Governmental Type

Activities Activities Total

$ (1,268,859) 3 ; - $ (1,268,859)
(3,251,090) - (3,251,090)
(1,438,790) - (1,438,790)

(34,196) - (34,196)
(295,813) - (295,813)
(15,967) - (15,967)
(28,813) - (28,813)
(77,257) - (77,257)
(6,033) - (6,033)

(6,416,818) - (6,416,818)

_ 1,048,324 1,048,324
- (132,272) (132,272)
- 916,052 916,052

(6,416,818) 916,052 (5,500,766)

5,061,067 5,061,067
866,501 - 866,501
921,689 - 921,689
187,324 - 187,324
487,161 20,932 508,093
127,580 6,221 133,801

(406,281) 406,281 -
33,825 - 33,825

7,278,866 433,434 7,712,300

862,048 1,349,486 2,211,534
10,822,484 11,971,045 22,793,529

- 103,588 103,588

10,822,484 12,074,633 22,897,117

$ 11,684,532 3 i 13,424,119 $ 25,108,651

15

Basic Financial Statements -
Fund Financial Statements

16

City of Ponchatoula, Louisiana
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds

June 30, 2017

Special
Revenue Fund

1965
General Sales Tax

Fund Fund

Non-Major
Governmental

Funds

Exhibit C

Total
Governmental

Funds

Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents
Investments
Receivables, Net

Sales Taxes
Franchise Taxes
Garbage Collection Fees
Other Receivables

Due from Other Funds

$ 2,895,130
1,183,774

447,220
67,433
46,701
50,725
53,680

S 1,143,082
800,138

447,220

$ 171,164
68,463

26,439

$ 4,209,376
2,052,375

894,440
67,433
46,701
50,725
80,119

Total Assets 4,744,663 2,390,440 266,066 7,401,169

Liabilities and Fund Balances
Liabilities:

Accounts Payable
Accrued Liabilities
Due to Other Funds

419,569
100,653
26,439

2,907 - 422,476
100,653
26,439

Total Liabilities 546,661 2,907 - 549,568

Fund Balance:
Nonspendable
Restricted, Reported in

Special Revenue Funds
Unassigned 4,198,002

2,387,533

55,443

210,623

55,443

2,598,156
4,198,002

Total Fund Balances 4,198,002 2,387,533 266,066 6,851,601

Total Liabilities and
Fund Balances $ 4,744,663 S 2,390,440 $ 266,066 $ 7,401,169

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements

17

City of Ponchatoula, Louisiana
Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet to the

Statement of Net Position
For the Year Ended June 30, 2017

Exhibit D

Fund Balances - Total Governmental Funds (Exhibit C) $ 6,851,601

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are
different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and,
therefore, are not reported in the governmental funds.

Governmental Capital Assets
Less: Accumulated Depreciation